



कानपुर नगर निगम
कार्यालय मार्ग प्रकाश विभाग
अल्पकालीन निविदा सूचना

कानपुर नगर निगम के अन्तर्गत जोनल कार्यालय जोन-6 मे 01 नग 35 के0वी0ए0 जनरेटर की आपूर्ति एवं स्थापना हेतु नगर आयुक्त महोदय की स्वीकृति दिनांक 17.12.2014 के अनुसार पुनः अल्पकालीन निविदा, निर्माता कम्पनी एवं उनके अधिकृत विक्रेताओं से एवं स्थानीय विद्युत ठेकेदारों से कारगिल पार्क मे नये साउण्ड सिस्टम तथा कारगिल पार्क मे आटोमेशन पैनल तथा इलेक्ट्रिक पैनल इत्यादि स्थापित करने के कार्य हेतु नगर आयुक्त महोदय की स्वीकृति दिनांक 24.12.2014 एवं 26.12.2014 के अनुसार मोहरबन्द अल्पकालीन निविदायें दिनांक 12.01.2015 को अपरान्ह 3.00 बजे तक मुख्य अभियन्ता (वि0/याँ0) कार्यालय कक्ष मोतीझील में आमंत्रित की जाती है जो उसी दिन साँय 4.00 बजे निविदादाताओं की उपस्थिति में मुख्य अभियन्ता (वि0/याँ0) के समक्ष खोली जायेगी।

| | |
|---|--------------------------------|
| निविदा डाले जाने की तिथि व समय | 12.01.2015 अपरान्ह 3:00 बजे तक |
| निविदा प्रपत्र की बिक्री की अन्तिम तिथि व समय | 08.01.2015 दोपहर 1:30 बजे तक |
| निविदा खोलने की तिथि व समय | 12.01.2015 साँय 4:00 बजे |

निविदा फार्म मार्गप्रकाश कार्यालय मोतीझील से निविदा की तिथि से एक दिन पूर्व दोपहर 1:30 बजे तक निर्धारित निविदा मूल्य + 14 प्रतिशत वैट के साथ नकद क्य किये जा सकते है तथा इन्टरनेट से नगर निगम वेबसाइट <http://kmc.up.nic.in/> से डाउनलोड कर सकते हैं।

निविदा की शर्तें :-

- 2 प्रतिशत अर्नेस्टमनी एन0एस0सी0/एफ0डी0आर0 के रुप में जो मुख्य वित्त एवं लेखाधिकारी, नगर निगम कानपुर के नाम बंधक हो, निविदा के साथ जमा करना अनिवार्य है।
- निविदा के साथ कैंटलॉग नम्बर,, मॉडल नम्बर एवं मेक तथा कैंटलॉग संलग्न करना होगा।
- रेट कान्ट्रैक्ट की दरें यदि हों तो उसकी कॉपी निविदा के साथ संलग्न करना होगा।
- कोई भी निविदा इस्टीमेट के कम्पलीट धनराशि पर प्रतिशत कम अथवा ऐटपार पर ही स्वीकार की जायेगी।
- टेण्डर बाक्स सील होने के उपरान्त किसी भी निविदा को स्वीकार नहीं किया जायेगा।
- निविदा के साथ अर्नेस्टमनी लगानी होगी। बिना अर्नेस्टमनी वाली निविदा की फर्म को ब्लैक लिस्ट कर दिया जायेगा।
- नगर आयुक्त, नगर निगम कानपुर को किसी भी निविदा को स्वीकृत/अस्वीकृत अथवा निरस्त करने का अधिकार सुरक्षित है।
- कोई भी सशर्त निविदा स्वीकार नहीं की जायेगी।
- विवाद की स्थिति मे वाद कानपुर के मा0 न्यायालय मे ही किया जा सकता है।
- निर्धारित निविदा तिथि पर यदि अवकाश पड़ जाता है तो निविदा अगले कार्य दिवस पर डाली जायेगी।

नोट : निविदा के सम्बन्ध में विशेष जानकारी हेतु किसी भी कार्य दिवस में 10.00 बजे से 2.00 बजे तक सहायक अभियन्ता (वि0/याँ0) मार्ग प्रकाश से सम्पर्क किया जा सकता है।

| क्र0 | कार्य का विवरण | अनुमानित व्यय धनॉक | अर्नेस्टमनी 2 प्रतिशत | निविदा का मूल्य |
|------|---|--------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|
| 1 | जोनल कार्यालय जोन-6 हेतु 01 नग 35 के0वी0ए0 जनरेटर मेक "किर्लोस्कर ग्रीन" मय साउण्ड प्रूफ कैनोपी का क्य एवं स्थापित करने का सम्पूर्ण कार्य। | 6,55,000.00 | 13,100.00 | 500.00 |
| 2 | कारगिल पार्क मे नये साउण्ड सिस्टम लगाये जाने के अन्तर्गत एम्पलीफायर मशीन, माइक्रोफोन, स्पीकर, डी.वी.डी. प्लेयर इत्यादि के क्य एवं स्थापना का कार्य। | 2,45,956.00 | 4,920.00 | 200.00 |
| 3 | कारगिल पार्क मे आटोमेशन पैनल लगाये जाने के अन्तर्गत सिस्टम कन्ट्रोलर, तार, केबिल एण्ड बाक्स, लग्स एवं ग्लैण्ड इत्यादि क्य एवं स्थापना का कार्य। | 1,99,900.00 | 4,000.00 | 200.00 |
| 4 | कारगिल पार्क मे इलेक्ट्रिक पैनल लगाये जाने के अन्तर्गत सिस्टम कन्ट्रोलर, तार, केबिल एण्ड बाक्स, लग्स एवं ग्लैण्ड इत्यादि क्य एवं स्थापना का कार्य। | 5,89,524.00 | 11,791.00 | 500.00 |

(आर0एम0अस्थाना)
मुख्य अभियन्ता (वि0/याँ0)

(उमेश प्रताप सिंह)
नगर आयुक्त



**OFFICE OF THE STREET LIGHT
Nagar Nigam, Kanpur**

Due Date : 12/01/2015 At 3.00 PM

Tender No.: _____

Tender for Supply and Installation of 35 KVA D.G. Set Make Kirlosker at Zonal Office Zone-6 Near Mariyampur Hospital, Nagar Nigam Kanpur.

Estimated Cost : Rs. 6,55,000.00

Earnest Money @ 2% : Rs. 13,100.00

Cost of Tender : Rs. 500/- + 14% VAT

A.E.(L.)

E.E.(L.)

(Tender should be submitted in sealed covers.)

Name of Firm : M/s _____

| S.No. | Name of Items | Quantity | Rate/Unit |
|-------|--|----------|-----------|
| 1. | 35 KVA silent D.G. set, self start, three phase, water Cooled with Canopy, Make-Kirloskar (Green), Model No. 3R1040 | 01 Nos. | |
| 2. | Installation, testing and Commissioning, supply, laying and fixing of 50 Mtr. 70sqmm 3.5 core aluminum armored cable, earthing with GI strip and plates of suitable size 04 Nos., PCC Foundation 6" depth and 12" height for Suitable size, Panel etc. complete in all respects. | 01 Job. | |

निविदा की शर्तें :-

1. 2 प्रतिशत अर्नेस्टमनी एन0एस0सी0/एफ0डी0आर0 के रूप में जो मुख्य वित्त एवं लेखाधिकारी, नगर निगम कानपुर के नाम बंधक हो, निविदा के साथ जमा करना अनिवार्य है।
2. निविदा के साथ कैटलॉग नम्बर,, मॉडल नम्बर एवं मेक तथा कैटलॉग संलग्न करना होगा।
3. रेट कान्ट्रैक्ट की दरें यदि हों तो उसकी कॉपी निविदा के साथ संलग्न करना होगा।
4. कोई भी निविदा इस्टीमेट के कम्पलीट धनराशि पर प्रतिशत कम अथवा ऐटपार पर ही स्वीकार की जायेगी।
5. टेण्डर बाक्स सील होने के उपरान्त किसी भी निविदा को स्वीकार नहीं किया जायेगा।
6. निविदा के साथ अर्नेस्टमनी लगानी होगी। बिना अर्नेस्टमनी वाली निविदा की फर्म को ब्लैक लिस्ट कर दिया जायेगा।
7. नगर आयुक्त, नगर निगम कानपुर को किसी भी निविदा को स्वीकृत/अस्वीकृत अथवा निरस्त करने का अधिकार सुरक्षित है।
8. कोई भी सशर्त निविदा स्वीकार नहीं की जायेगी।
9. विवाद की स्थिति में वाद कानपुर के मा0 न्यायालय में ही किया जा सकता है।
10. निर्धारित निविदा तिथि पर यदि अवकाश पड़ जाता है तो निविदा अगले कार्य दिवस पर डाली जायेगी।

I/We do hereby agree to execute the above work at the above mentioned rate _____ (Below/Above).

SUPPLIER

OPENED BY US



**OFFICE OF THE STREET LIGHT
Nagar Nigam, Kanpur**

Due Date : 12/01/2015 At 3.00 PM

Tender No.: _____

**Tender for Supply and Installation of Sound System at Kargil Park, Motijheel
Nagar Nigam Kanpur.**

Estimated Cost : Rs. 2,45,956.00

Earnest Money @ 2% : Rs. 4,920.00

Cost of Tender : Rs. 200/- + 14% VAT

A.E.(L.)

E.E.(L.)

(Tender should be submitted in sealed covers.)

Name of Firm : M/s _____

| S.No. | Supply of item | Quantity | Rate |
|--------------|---|-----------------|-------------|
| 1. | SSA 5000 Amplifier Machine, Make-Ahuja | 01 No. | |
| 2. | Wireless Miceophone, Make-Ahuja | 02 Nos. | |
| 3. | SP 5251 T Sound Project Speaker Water Proof, Make-Ahuja | 36 Nos. | |
| 4. | D. Clamp | 36 Nos. | |
| 5. | Insulator | 36 Nos. | |
| 6. | 1 Sq.mm. copper cloth armored water proof for music system with G.I. Wire | 2000 Mtr | |
| 7. | D.V.D. Player, Make-Sony | 01 No. | |
| 8. | Supply and Fixing | 36 Nos. | |

निविदा की शर्तें :-

1. 2 प्रतिशत अर्नेस्टमनी एन0एस0सी0/एफ0डी0आर0 के रूप में जो मुख्य वित्त एवं लेखाधिकारी, नगर निगम कानपुर के नाम बंधक हो, निविदा के साथ जमा करना अनिवार्य है।
2. निविदा के साथ कैटलॉग नम्बर,, मॉडल नम्बर एवं मेक तथा कैटलॉग संलग्न करना होगा।
3. रेट कान्ट्रैक्ट की दरें यदि हों तो उसकी कॉपी निविदा के साथ संलग्न करना होगा।
4. कोई भी निविदा इस्टीमेट के कम्पलीट धनराशि पर प्रतिशत कम अथवा ऐटपार पर ही स्वीकार की जायेगी।
5. टेण्डर बाक्स सील होने के उपरान्त किसी भी निविदा को स्वीकार नहीं किया जायेगा।
6. निविदा के साथ अर्नेस्टमनी लगानी होगी। बिना अर्नेस्टमनी वाली निविदा की फर्म को ब्लैक लिस्ट कर दिया जायेगा।
7. नगर आयुक्त, नगर निगम कानपुर को किसी भी निविदा को स्वीकृत/अस्वीकृत अथवा निरस्त करने का अधिकार सुरक्षित है।
8. कोई भी सशर्त निविदा स्वीकार नहीं की जायेगी।
9. विवाद की स्थिति में वाद कानपुर के मा0 न्यायालय में ही किया जा सकता है।
10. निर्धारित निविदा तिथि पर यदि अवकाश पड़ जाता है तो निविदा अगले कार्य दिवस पर डाली जायेगी।

I/We do hereby agree to execute the above work at the above mentioned rate _____ (Below/Above).

SUPPLIER

OPENED BY US



OFFICE OF THE STREET LIGHT
Nagar Nigam, Kanpur

Due Date : 12/01/2015 At 3.00 PM

Tender No.: _____

Tender for Supply and Installation of Automation Pannel at Kargil Park, Motijheel Nagar Nigam Kanpur.

Estimated Cost : Rs. 1,99,900.00

Earnest Money @ 2% : Rs. 4,000.00

Cost of Tender : Rs. 200/- + 14% VAT

A.E.(L.)

E.E.(L.)

(Tender should be submitted in sealed covers.)

Name of Firm : M/s _____

| S.No. | Supply of item | Quantity | Rate |
|--------------|--|-----------------|-------------|
| 1. | The System Controller, suitable for motors for upto 25.0 H.P. (01 No.) Motor/Pumping plate of submersible type, operation on 415V+ 6%, 50Hz. 3phase AC Supply, to automise the fountains, based on predetermined timings, in segment of 20min. Each for 24 hrs. & is backed-up by a battery to support the time programmer, to not to disturb the preprogrammed timings for next 150 hrs, in case of mains failure. the system will comprise of star-Delta starter for 25 H.P. (01 No) & metering devices. the electrical Protection e.g. single phasing, reverse phasing, phase unbalancing, overloading, short-ckt, under voltage, over voltage, dry running etc. will be provided to protect the pumping plant against any electrical abnormalities. this automation panel will compries of visual indications of each fault, discussed above & will resrore the system, in case of fault clearance. the automation panel for fountain shall also have the arrangments of the automatic on-off of the fountain light in the prefixed evening hours only. the system controller will consists of dry run protection to the motor/pumping plant against dry running in case of, when lower tank/reservoir is empty. the whole system is housed in a weather-proof, out-door type & base mounting arrangement structure, with adequate cooling provision with locking arrangement, so that panel may not be opened by anyun-authorized person. | 01 No. | |
| 2. | S/laying of 150 sq.mm. 3.5 core underground armoured cable 28 mtr. for Fountain | 28 Mtr | |
| 3. | S/laying of 150 sq.mm. 3.5 core underground armoured cable 25 mtr. for Pannel | 25 Mtr | |
| 4. | S/laying of 150 sq.mm. 3.5 core underground armoured cable 35 mtr. for Tubewell | 35 Mtr | |
| 5. | S/F of Cable end box | 06 Nos | |
| 6. | S/F of lugs | 48 Nos | |
| 7. | S/F of Gland | 10 Nos | |

I/We do hereby agree to execute the above work at the above mentioned rate _____ (Below/Above).

SUPPLIER

OPENED BY US



OFFICE OF THE STREET LIGHT
Nagar Nigam, Kanpur

Due Date : 12/01/2015 At 3.00 PM

Tender No.: _____

Tender for Supply and Installation of Electric Panel at Kargil Park, Motijheel
Nagar Nigam Kanpur.

Estimated Cost : Rs. 5,89,524.00

Earnest Money @ 2% : Rs. 11,791.00

Cost of Tender : Rs. 500/- + 14% VAT

A.E.(L.)

E.E.(L.)

(Tender should be submitted in sealed covers.)

Name of Firm : M/s _____

| S.No. | Supply of item | Quantity | Rate |
|-------|--|----------|------|
| 1. | Supply installation, commissioning & testing of LT 415 volts, 4 wire AC 50 Hz, cubical panel of size (2100mmx1600mmx400mm), three phase and neutral, factory made out door, pedestal type, feeder pillar box, weather proof fabricated of 3.15mm thick CRCA sheet (outer body), and inner compartment fabricated out of 1.6mm thick CRCA steel sheet, duly powder coated internally and externally with approved shade, neoprene gasketed, hinged front openable doors with locking arrangement with 7 levers (make-Godrej) brass pad lock with duplicate keys, two earth terminal suitable cable gland for all incoming & outgoing cable including grouting of feeder pillar box 60cm above level by providing 90cm long angle iron of size 50X50X6mm welded on all four corners with 02 nos. proper strip earthings, embedded in PCC 1:2:4 using 20mm stone aggregate upto 30cm complete all as specified by Engr-in-charge. the panel shall incorporate the bus bar 400 amp. of appropriate length of aluminum alloy of high conductivity mounted on suitable insulator enclosed in sheet cover. S/F of 3 pole MCCB 400 Amp. 01 nos. 50 Hz 415V with rupturing capacity 36KA Proper and suitable size cable lugs are to be fixed with each MCCB, L&T Make or equivalent of other specified make. S/F of 03 pole MCCB 100 Amp. 05 nos. 50 Hz 415V with rupturing capacity 16KA Proper and suitable size cable lugs are to be fixed with each MCCB, L&T Make or equivalent of other specified make. S/F of 03 pole MCCB 63 Amp. 03 nos. 50 Hz 415V with rupturing capacity 16KA Proper and suitable size cable lugs are to be fixed with each MCCB, L&T Make or equivalent of other specified make. S/F of on-load changeover switch open excursion type 415V in sheet steel enclosure 3 poles of capacity 400 amp. 01 Nos. Proper & Suitable size cable lugs are to be fixed with each unit L&T make or equivalent of other specified makes. S/F of Ammeter with ammeter selector switch & CT's 96mm (0-400) amp rating and making all necessary connections (L&T Make). S/F of voltmeter with selector switch 96mm (0-500) Volts and making all necessary connections (L&T make). S/F of ON-OFF indication lamp with toggle switch and making all necessary connections (L&T make). Additional cubical of appropriate size suitable to accommodate the already installed energy meter shall also be provided. | 01 No | |
| 2. | 150 sq.mm. 3.5 core armored cable | 10 Mtr | |
| 3. | 240 sq.mm. 3.5 core armored cable | 12 Mtr. | |
| 4. | 35 sq.mm. 3.5 core armored cable in pole to fountain | 70 Mtr. | |
| 5. | change over 500 amp. | 02 Nos | |
| 6. | S/F of cable end box | 06 Nos | |
| 7. | S/F of lugs for 150 sq.mm. cable | 16 Nos | |
| 8. | S/F of Gland for 150 sq.mm. cable | 04 Nos | |
| 9. | S/F of Lugs for 240 sq.mm. cable | 16 Nos | |
| 10. | S/F of Gland for 240 sq.mm. cable | 04 Nos | |
| 11. | S/F of Lugs for 240 sq.mm. cable | 16 Nos | |
| 12. | S/F of Gland for 240 sq.mm. cable | 04 Nos | |

I/We do hereby agree to execute the above work at the above mentioned rate _____ (Below/Above).

SUPPLIER

OPENED BY US